 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// K10-SERIES A/G  REV A     04/2024 Page 1
te.com
K10-SERIES Absolute/Gauge
Pressure Sensor Module – Absolute and Gauge
Measurements
Pressure sensors from K10-series use High Stability MEMS dies. The
die is mounted on T0-8-headers and used for absolute or relative
(gauge) pressure measurement.

Pressure Sensor Module – Absolute and Gauge Measurements
 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// K10-SERIES A/G   REV A      04/2024 Page 5
Part numbering key
Ordering information (standard configurations)
Description TE Part Number Pressure Range Type
K10-HS20V6B-06k0-A08 FSW 20024321-00 6 kPa Absolute
K10-HS20V6B-10k0-A08 FSW 20024322-00 10 kPa Absolute
K10-HS20L6B-35k0-A08 FSW 20024323-00 35 kPa Absolute
K10-HS20L6B-100k0-A08 FSW 20024324-00 100 kPa Absolute
K10-HS20M6B-250k0-A08 FSW 20024325-00 250 kPa Absolute
K10-HS20M6B-500k0-A08 FSW 20024326-00 500 kPa Absolute
K10-HS20M6B-01M0-A08 FSW 20024327-00 1 MPa Absolute
K10-HS20M6B-03M0-A08 FSW 20024328-00 3 MPa Absolute
K10-HS20M6B-10M0-A08 FSW 20024329-00 10 MPa Absolute
Product code K-Series STARe A/G
Outside dimension
V 4.75 x 4.75 mm (6 kPa to 10 kPa)
L 2.75 x 2.75 mm (35 kPa to100 kPa)
M 2.15 x 2.15 mm (250 kPa to 40 MPa)
Thickness back plate
YY Back plate thickness in 100 µm
Type
A Absolute
G Gauge (Glass)
Pressure range
06k0 6 kPa = 60 mbar
10k0 10 kPa = 100 mbar
35k0 35 kPa = 350 mbar
50k0 50 kPa = 500 mbar
100k 100 kPa = 1 bar
250k 250 kPa = 2.5 bar
500k 500 kPa = 5 bar
01M0 1 MPa = 10 bar
03M0 3 MPa = 30 bar
10M0 10 MPa = 100 bar
20M0 20 MPa = 200 bar
40M0 40 MPa = 400 bar
Part number
K10 – HS20X6B – XXXX – X YY
K10-SERIES - A/G
Pressure Sensor Module – Absolute and Gauge Measurements
 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// K10-SERIES A/G   REV A      04/2024 Page 6
Description TE Part Number Pressure Range Type
K10-HS20M6B-20M0-A08 FSW 20024330-00 20 MPa Absolute
K10-HS20M6B-40M0-A08 FSW 20024331-00 40 MPa Absolute
K10-HS20L6B-35k0-G08 FSW 20024314-00 35 kPa Gauge
K10-HS20L6B-100k0-G08 FSW 20024315-00 100 kPa Gauge
K10-HS20M6B-250k0-G08 FSW 20024316-00 250 kPa Gauge
K10-HS20M6B-500k0-G08 FSW 20024317-00 500 kPa Gauge
K10-HS20M6B-01M0-G08 FSW 20024318-00 1 MPa Gauge
K10-HS20M6B-03M0-G08 FSW 20024319-00 3 MPa Gauge
K10-HS20M6B-10M0-G08 FSW 20024320-00 10 MPa Gauge
K10-HS20V6B-06k0-G20 FSW 20024304-00 6 kPa Gauge
K10-HS20V6B-10k0-G20 FSW 20024305-00 10 kPa Gauge
K10-HS20L6B-35k0-G20 FSW 20024306-00 35 kPa Gauge
K10-HS20L6B-50k0-G20 FSW 20024307-00 50 kPa Gauge
K10-HS20L6B-100k0-G20 FSW 20024308-00 100 kPa Gauge
K10-HS20M6B-250k0-G20 FSW 20024309-00 250 kPa Gauge
K10-HS20M6B-500k0-G20 FSW 20024310-00 500 kPa Gauge
K10-HS20M6B-01M0-G20 FSW 20024311-00 1 MPa Gauge
K10-HS20M6B-03M0-G20 FSW 20024312-00 3 MPa Gauge
K10-HS20M6B-10M0-G20 FSW 20024313-00 10 MPa Gauge
te.com/sensors
TE Connectivity, TE, TE Connectivity (logo) and Every Connection Counts are trademarks. All other logos, products and/or company names referred to herein might
be trademarks of their respective owners
The information given herein, including drawings, illustrations and schematics which are intended for illustration purposes only, is believed to be reliable. However,